
Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Nevada Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name City
Total 
Rank  LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# 

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Sun West Bk                 Las Vegas          92.5 0.56 1 178,466 486 $100M-500M 75.0 6,110 244 0
Citibank NV NA              Las Vegas          85.0 0.093 1 1,626,158 1,360,402 >$10B     100.0 1,626,158 1,360,402 0.512
Great Basin Bk of NV        Elko               82.5 0.356 0.982 60,799 326 $100M-500M 80.0 4,437 150 0.018
Heritage Bk of NV           Reno               80.0 0.347 0.704 80,125 406 $100M-500M 82.5 6,299 217 0
Business Bk of Nevada       Las Vegas          80.0 0.22 0.452 88,045 593 $100M-500M 77.5 7,457 297 0
Bankwest of Nevada          Las Vegas          72.5 0.145 0.454 251,223 2,070 $1B-$10B  85.0 28,503 1,080 0
Farm Bureau Bank  FSB       Sparks             70.0 0.086 0.792 36,482 3,548 $100M-500M 97.5 31,763 3,498 0.218
First NB of Ely             Ely                70.0 0.209 1 11,120 411 <$100M    95.0 11,120 411 0
Nevada St Bk                Las Vegas          67.5 0.102 0.274 373,655 2,199 $1B-$10B  65.0 26,576 1,082 0
First Independent Bk of Neva Reno               67.5 0.173 0.461 56,375 391 $100M-500M 65.0 4,742 186 0
Bank of NV                 Las Vegas          65.0 0.167 0.46 43,652 227 $100M-500M 67.5 4,069 108 0
Desert Cmnty Bk             Las Vegas          65.0 0.36 0.583 27,766 155 <$100M    47.5 1,399 33 0
Community Bk of Nevada      Las Vegas          62.5 0.112 0.292 70,839 613 $500M-$1B 65.0 6,027 312 0.001
Black Mnt Cmnty Bk          Henderson          62.5 0.253 0.485 28,284 193 $100M-500M 62.5 2,318 69 0
Silver St Bk                Henderson          62.5 0.136 0.288 98,484 580 $500M-$1B 47.5 4,064 172 0
Bank of Cmrc                Henderson          60.0 0.219 0.447 33,542 193 $100M-500M 65.0 3,495 74 0
Nevada First Bk             Las Vegas          60.0 0.16 0.28 65,908 275 $100M-500M 42.5 2,985 73 0
Southwestusa Bk             Las Vegas          60.0 0.197 0.515 24,859 127 $100M-500M 42.5 1,321 35 0
First Republic Bk           Las Vegas          57.5 0.031 0.205 262,228 966 $1B-$10B  57.5 15,701 347 0
First NB of NV              Reno               57.5 0.06 0.307 79,131 515 $1B-$10B  57.5 4,816 261 0
Nevada Scty Bk              Reno               57.5 0.157 0.371 44,136 181 $100M-500M 57.5 3,518 80 0
Northern Nv Bk              Reno               55.0 0.217 0.356 27,431 155 $100M-500M 52.5 2,123 68 0.001
Bank of Las Vegas           Las Vegas          55.0 0.224 0.387 12,111 112 <$100M    47.5 971 40 0
Nevada Cmrc Bk              Las Vegas          50.0 0.12 0.664 16,029 141 $100M-500M 52.5 1,185 66 0.001
Valley Bk                   Henderson          50.0 0.114 0.307 38,045 207 $100M-500M 50.0 3,173 85 0
Red Rock Cmnty Bk           Las Vegas          47.5 0.148 0.307 16,271 199 $100M-500M 72.5 2,999 92 0
Nevada B&TC                 Caliente           45.0 0.058 1 4,649 63 <$100M    75.0 4,649 63 0
Security St Svg Bk          Las Vegas          45.0 0.068 0.76 9,952 18 $100M-500M 17.5 0 0 0
Wells Fargo FNCL NB         Las Vegas          40.0 0 1 420 2 $1B-$10B  10.0 0 0 1.017
M & I Bank FSB              Las Vegas          27.5 0.008 0.184 11,211 35 $1B-$10B  27.5 367 8 0.164
Town & Country Bk           Las Vegas          27.5 0.071 0.258 10,062 26 $100M-500M 25.0 90 6 0
Beal Savings Bk             Las Vegas          17.5 0.001 0.002 1,513 6 $1B-$10B  17.5 0 0 0
Usaa Svg Bk                 Las Vegas          NR 0    .   0 0 $1B-$10B  NR 0 0 0.996
Charles Schwab Bk NA        Reno               NR 0    .   0 0 $1B-$10B  NR 0 0 0
HSBC Bk Nevada NA           Las Vegas          NR 0    .   0 0 $1B-$10B  NR 0 0 0
First NB of Marin           Las Vegas          NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0.243
Toyota FNCL Svg Bk          Henderson          NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0.006
Eaglemark Svg Bk            Carson City        NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Nevada Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL#

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Citibank NV NA              NV 100.0           0.093 1 1,626,158 1,360,402 $50B-$10B     85.0           1,626,158 1,360,402 0.512
Farm Bureau Bank  FSB      NV 97.5             0.075 0.689 31,763 3,498 $100M-500M 70.0           36,482 3,548 0.218
First NB of Ely             NV 95.0             0.209 1 11,120 411 <$100M    70.0           11,120 411 0
Bankwest of Nevada          NV 85.0             0.017 0.051 28,503 1,080 $1B-$10B  72.5           251,223 2,070 0
Heritage Bk of NY           NV 82.5             0.027 0.055 6,299 217 $100M-500M 80.0           80,125 406 0
Great Basin Bk of NY        NV 80.0             0.026 0.072 4,437 150 $100M-500M 82.5           60,799 326 0.018
Business Bk of Nevada       NV 77.5             0.019 0.038 7,457 297 $100M-500M 80.0           88,045 593 0
Sun West Bk                 NV 75.0             0.019 0.034 6,110 244 $100M-500M 92.5           178,466 486 0
Nevada B&TC                 NV 75.0             0.058 1 4,649 63 <$100M    45.0           4,649 63 0
Red Rock Cmnty Bk           NV 72.5             0.027 0.057 2,999 92 $100M-500M 47.5           16,271 199 0
Bank of NV                  NV 67.5             0.016 0.043 4,069 108 $100M-500M 65.0           43,652 227 0
Nevada St Bk                NV 65.0             0.007 0.019 26,576 1,082 $1B-$10B  67.5           373,655 2,199 0
First Independent Bk of Neva NV 65.0             0.015 0.039 4,742 186 $100M-500M 67.5           56,375 391 0
Community Bk of Nevada      NV 65.0             0.01 0.025 6,027 312 $500M-$1B 62.5           70,839 613 0.001
Bank of Cmrc                NV 65.0             0.023 0.047 3,495 74 $100M-500M 60.0           33,542 193 0
Black MNT Cmnty Bk          NV 62.5             0.021 0.04 2,318 69 $100M-500M 62.5           28,284 193 0
First Republic Bk           NV 57.5             0.002 0.012 15,701 347 $1B-$10B  57.5           262,228 966 0
First NB of NV             NV 57.5             0.004 0.019 4,816 261 $1B-$10B  57.5           79,131 515 0
Nevada Scty Bk              NV 57.5             0.012 0.03 3,518 80 $100M-500M 57.5           44,136 181 0
Northern NV Bk              NV 52.5             0.017 0.028 2,123 68 $100M-500M 55.0           27,431 155 0.001
Nevada Cmrc Bk              NV 52.5             0.009 0.049 1,185 66 $100M-500M 50.0           16,029 141 0.001
Valley Bk                   NV 50.0             0.01 0.026 3,173 85 $100M-500M 50.0           38,045 207 0
Desert Cmnty Bk             NV 47.5             0.018 0.029 1,399 33 <$100M    65.0           27,766 155 0
Silver St Bk                NV 47.5             0.006 0.012 4,064 172 $500M-$1B 62.5           98,484 580 0
Bank of Las Vegas           NV 47.5             0.018 0.031 971 40 <$100M    55.0           12,111 112 0
Nevada First Bk             NV 42.5             0.007 0.013 2,985 73 $100M-500M 60.0           65,908 275 0
Southwestusa Bk             NV 42.5             0.01 0.027 1,321 35 $100M-500M 60.0           24,859 127 0
M & I Bank FSB              NV 27.5             0 0.006 367 8 $1B-$10B  27.5           11,211 35 0.164
Town & Country Bk           NV 25.0             0.001 0.002 90 6 $100M-500M 27.5           10,062 26 0
Security St Svg Bk          NV 17.5             0 0 0 0 $100M-500M 45.0           9,952 18 0
Beal Savings Bk             NV 17.5             0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  17.5           1,513 6 0
Wells Fargo FNCL NB         NV 10.0             0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  40.0           420 2 1.017
USAA Svg Bk                 NV NR 0    .   0 0 $1B-$10B  NR 0 0 0.996
Charles Schwab Bk NA        NV NR 0    .   0 0 $1B-$10B  NR 0 0 0
HSBC Bk Nevada NA           NV NR 0    .   0 0 $1B-$10B  NR 0 0 0
First NB of Marin           NV NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0.243
Toyota FNCL Svg Bk          NV NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0.006
Eaglemark Svg Bk            NV NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Nevada Using Call Report Data, June 2005
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Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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